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Introduction

On the 3™ June 2020 two surveys were opened on the Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon
Borough Council consultation hub, one aimed at the Community and Voluntary Sector Panel and one
aimed at the Community Planning Partnership. The surveys covered the same topics with a few
additional questions in the Community and Voluntary Sector Panel survey. The surveys closed on the
16" June 2020 with 24 responses to the Community and Voluntary Sector Panel Survey and 33
responses to the Community Planning Partnership survey.

Question 2: Please select the option that best describes your organisation

Across the two surveys the largest number of responses were from voluntary organisations (26%)
followed by community groups (19%).

Community Planning

Community and

Organisation Type Partnership Survey Voluntary Sector Total
Panel Survey
Voluntary Organisation 18.2% 37.5% 26.3%
Community Group 6.1% 37.5% 19.3%
Social Enterprise 3.0% 4.2% 3.5%
Other 12.1% 16.7% 14.0%
Council 24.2% N/A 14.0%
Statutory Agency 21.2% N/A 12.3%
Business 6.1% N/A 3.5%
Government Department 6.1% N/A 3.5%
Not answered 3.0% 4.2% 3.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Those who answered ‘Other’ were asked to specify their organisation type:

Community Planning Partnership responses:

e Funding organisation

e Further Educational College

e Statutory body
e Arms length body

Community and Voluntary Sector Panel responses:

e Church

e Community owned business park
e |ndependent charity organisation

e Sports club
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Question 3: What area of the borough does your work cover (CPP survey) / What area does your
organisation cover (CVSP survey)

56 respondents completed this question, 33 from the CPP survey and 23 from the CVSP survey, with
the majority of organisations (48%) covering the whole of the borough.

Community Planning

Community and

Organisation Type Partnership Survey Voluntary Sector Total
Panel Survey

Armagh 6.1% 8.7% 7.1%
Armagh, Banbridge and 3.0% 43% 3.6%
Craigavon
Armagh, Banbridge, 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Lurgan and Portadown
Banbridge 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Banbridge, Craigavon, 0.0% 43% 1.8%
Lurgan and Portadown
Borough WI(?|G (includes 66.7% 21.7% 48.2%
those covering NI etc)
Craigavon 0.0% 13.0% 5.4%
Craigavon and Portadown 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
g;ar'éad‘;o\;#”rga” and 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Economic Development 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Food and drink 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
manufacturing

William R |
George William Russe 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Festival
Gilford 3.0% 4.3% 3.6%
Laure.ncetown, Lenaderg, 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Tullylish
Lislea 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Lurgan 3.0% 4.3% 3.6%
Portadown 0.0% 13.0% 5.4%
Rathfriland 6.1% 0.0% 3.6%
Rugby and football 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Question 4: If relevant, how has your own organisation responded to COVID-19?

All respondents answered this question with many reporting a number of ways that their
organisation has responded to COVID-19. The most popular type of response from the CPP survey
related to organisations providing support and/or information. This included providing support to
vulnerable people and advice and sign-posting to businesses and individuals. From the CVSP survey
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delivering supplies (including food boxes, care packages, medicines) was the most common response

mentioned.
Community Planning Community and
. Voluntary Sector Overall
Response Type Partnership Survey
Panel Survey (Base (Base 57)
(Base 33) 24)

Working with other
groups / partners / 24.2% 12.5% 19.3%
organisations etc
Provided support /
information (includes 30.3% 41.7% 35.1%
calls and online)
Use of online /1T for 21.2% 25.0% 22.8%
services / communication
Dellve.re.d food / vouchers 12.1% 58.3% 31.6%
/ medicine / care packs
Working remotely 6.1% 0.0% 3.5%
Council response / 15.2% 0.0% 8.8%
support hub developed
Funding released /

. 9.1% 0.0% 5.3%
provided
Responded positively 6.1% 0.0% 3.5%
Closed 3.0% 8.3% 5.3%
Re-prlnorltnlsatlon ansi re- 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
organisation of services
Making / distributing PPE 3.0% 16.7% 8.8%
Re-organlsatlon of 0.0% 4.9% 1.8%
premises
Prov!ded tran§port for 0.0% 4.9% 1.8%
medical appointments
Closed 3.0% 8.3% 5.3%

May not sum due to multiple response types

Questions 5 to 8 on the CVSP survey were not asked on the CPP survey. Results for these are dealt
with at the end of the document.

CPP Question 5 / CVSP Question 9: Please share one example of local collaboration in response to
COVID-19 that you are proud of and why?

All survey respondents completed this question. One respondent from the CPP survey and three
respondents from the CVSP survey were unsure or provided a non-applicable comment. The rest of
the responses highlighted many instances of local collaboration. A number of these involved
producing and distributing PPE. Many also mentioned working with community groups and food
banks. There were also innovative ideas such as social distancing bingo and live music gigs online.
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CPP Question 6 / CVSP Question 10: In your opinion what has enabled the local response to

CoviD-19?

All 33 respondents to the CPP survey answered this question while 22 from the CVSP survey

provided a response. Similar themes emerged from both surveys, working together was the most
common response in both. How the community had responded and their spirit was also highlighted

by a large number of respondents in both surveys.

Community Planning

Community and

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 33) Panel Survey (Base (Base 55)
22)

Working together 48.5% 45.5% 47.3%
Scsi':?tm“”'ty response / 27.3% 40.9% 32.7%
Volunteers 3.0% 22.7% 10.9%
Local people / workers 21.2% 9.1% 16.4%
Local knowledge / 6.1% 13.6% 9.1%
presence
Goverpment / Assembly / 0.0% 13.6% 5 5%
Council
Use gf online / social 91.9% 0.0% 12.7%
media / IT
Adapting / changing work 6.1% 4.5% 5 5%
methods / roles
Funding / grants 0.0% 4.5% 1.8%
Commitment to 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
objectives
Not known 0.0% 4.5% 1.8%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 7 / CVSP Question 11: In your opinion what has hindered the local response to

CoVID-19?

32 respondents to the CPP survey and 22 to the CVSP survey responded to this question. The main
issues identified by CPP respondents related to resources, including people and time and access to
technology needed. The most common response from the CVSP survey related to the lack of co-

ordination and cohesion, which would have eliminated any cross-over in certain groups and areas.

Community Planning

Community and

Response Type Partnership Survey Voluntary Sector Overall

(Base 32) Panel Survey (Base 54)
(Base 22)

Lack of co-ordination / 3.1% 27.3% 13.0%

cohesion

Duplication of effort 0.0% 18.2% 7.4%

Lack of information / 12.5% 13.6% 13.0%

communication

Lack of / difficulty

accessing funding / 6.3% 13.6% 9.3%

financial support

Lack of leadership / 18.8% 18.2% 18.5%

guidance / processes

Resources / access to 21.9% 4.5% 14.8%

supplies and technology ) ) )

:Jer;cc‘:rta'”ty /slow to 12.5% 9.1% 11.1%

Identifying those in need 0.0% 13.6% 5.6%

Fear of virus 6.3% 9.1% 7.4%

Availability of volunteers 9.4% 0.0% 5.6%

:‘I’sct';‘:\‘z:’;’]rg‘ /social 9.4% 0.0% 5.6%

Unable to p.rovide face- 3.1% 0.0% 1.9%

to-face services

Existing inequalities 6.3% 0.0% 3.7%

::f;:ﬁ;‘zf with wrong 0.0% 9.1% 3.7%

Nothing 9.4% 9.1% 9.3%

Not known / N/A 3.1% 9.1% 5.6%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 8 / CVSP Question 12: What is something that you or your organisation has started
doing because of coronavirus that you don’t want to stop?

All 33 respondents to the CPP survey and 23 respondents to the CVSP survey answered this
question. 67% of responses from the CPP survey related to the improved use of IT and online
services with many recognising the benefits of online meetings. While this also came through from
the CVSP survey, the most common response related to how communication and collaboration had
improved, especially within the community.

Community Planning

Community and

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 33) Panel Survey (Base 56)
(Base 23)

Use of online / IT 66.7% 17.4% 46.4%
Flexible working / 24.2% 0.0% 14.3%
working remotely
Working together 3.0% 13.0% 7.1%
Working as normal /
adopted existing 0.0% 8.7% 3.6%
protocols
Engaging with / recruiting 0.0% 8.7% 3.6%
volunteers
Communication / 12.1% 21.7% 16.1%
collaboration
Helping those in need / 3.0% 8.7% 5.4%
vulnerable
Appointment system / 6.1% 4.3% 5.4%
helpline service
Services for older 0.0% 8.7% 3.6%
community
Fundraising 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Having more free time 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Cleaning / sanitising 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Nothing 0.0% 8.7% 3.6%
Not known / N/A 3.0% 13.0% 7.1%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 9 / CVSP Question 13: What is something that you or your organisation has stopped
doing because of coronavirus that you don’t want to start doing again?

There were 32 responses to the CPP survey for this question and 22 response from the CVSP survey.
41% of respondents from the CPP survey mentioned stopping or having less face-to-face meetings /
sessions, instead utilising IT more. While this was also mentioned in the CVSP responses, for almost

half of respondents (46%) there was nothing that they didn’t want to start doing again.

, . Community and
Community Planning
. Voluntary Sector Overall
Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 32) Panel Survey (Base 54)
(Base 22)

Nothing 18.8% 45.5% 29.6%
z:g;'otr?:ace meetings / 40.6% 18.2% 31.5%
Change in how we 28.1% 9.1% 20.4%
operate / work
Want to get back to 6.3% 0.0% 3.7%
delivering services
Reliance on physical food 0.0% 45% 1.9%
bank vouchers
Not known / Not 12.5% 22.7% 16.7%
applicable

May not sum due to multiple response types

CPP Question 10 / CVSP Question 14: How has the crisis impacted on your organisation’s ‘normal’

activities/services?

All respondents to the surveys completed this question. There were a large number of comments
from both surveys (40%) relating to having to make adjustments to the work they do or the services
they provide. It was also reported that a lot of respondents’ organisations were closed or not fully
operational (35%). Many also noted that they were unable to conduct their usual meetings and

events etc (35%),

. . Community and
Community Planning
. Voluntary Sector Overall
Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 33) Panel Survey (Base 57)
(Base 24)

Huge impact 6.1% 20.8% 12.3%
Closed / not fully 36.4% 33.3% 35.1%
operational
No meetings / training / 39.4% 29.2% 35.1%
classes / events etc
Adjustment to work / 45.5% 33.3% 40.4%
services provided
Increased workload / 3.0% 8.3% 5 3%
longer hours
Usual service provided 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%

May not sum due to multiple response types

8|Page




CPP Question 11/ CVSP Question 15: What support, if any, does your organisation need?

There were a total of 53 responses to this question, 31 from the CPP survey and 22 from the CVSP
survey. Around half of all responses (49%) highlighted that organisations have suffered heavily
financially and will require financial support or funding. In the CPP survey 26% of responses
mentioned the need for communication and sharing of information with other organisations to help
working towards common goals.

Community Planning

Community and

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 31) Panel Survey (Base 53)
(Base 22)

Financial / funding 35.5% 68.2% 49.1%
Guidance / support on re-
opening and resuming 22.6% 9.1% 17.0%
services / new ways of
working
Adaptlng.f§C|I|t|es / using 0.0% 9.1% 3.8%
new facilities
IT i
trasi:?nzort / guides/ 19.4% 0.0% 11.3%
Attracting nevs{ users / 6.5% 4.5% 5 79
volunteers / clients
Communication / sharing
information / working 25.8% 0.0% 15.1%
together
None / N/A 12.9% 18.2% 15.1%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 12a / CVSP Question 16a: If you have a view can you tell us how the COVID-19 crisis
has affected people and communities in your area?

There were 31 responses from the CPP survey and 22 responses from the CVSP survey to this
qguestion. Similar issues were again highlighted by respondents in both surveys with loneliness and
isolation from lockdown and shielding accounting for around a third of all responses. While both
surveys highlighted the positive change in communities coming together and helping those in need,
many responses also mentioned the affect that this crisis is having and will continue to have on
peoples mental health, with many people not having regular contact with others due to shielding
and anxiety for those elderly / vulnerable when they do have to leave home.

. . Community and
Community Planning

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 31) Panel Survey (Base 53)
(Base 22)

Loneliness / isolation 29.0% 40.9% 34.0%
Poor mental health / 19.4% 27.3% 22.6%
anxiety / depression
Community spirit / 29.0% 27.3% 28.3%
coming together
iEn‘;‘:)';cc’{“'c / financial 25.8% 13.6% 20.8%
Impact on normal daily 9.7% 22.7% 15.1%
life / activities
Unable to access services 29 6% 9.1% 17.0%
/ schemes / programmes
More'tlme for family / 3.99% 9.1% c 7%
exercise
More pressure on groups
/ services with often lack 0.0% 9.1% 3.8%
of support
Th'osg bereaved during 0.0% 4.5% 1.9%
this time
No view 12.9% 0.0% 7.5%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 12b / CVSP Question 16b: If you have a view can you tell us how the COVID-19 crisis
has affected businesses in your area?

There were again 31 responses from the CPP survey and 22 from the CVSP survey. 36% of
respondents to the CPP survey responded that there had been economic / financial impacts on many
businesses with unemployment likely to rise. 59% of respondents to the CVSP survey noted that
many businesses had to close, with many believing that not all businesses will reopen.

Community Planning

Community and

Response Type Partnership Survey Voluntary Sector Overall

(Base 31) Panel Survey (Base 53)
(Base 22)

:Doecoaﬁlye shopping more 9.7% 9.1% 9.4%

Closures 22.6% 59.1% 37.7%

Economic / financial 35.5% 36.4% 35.8%

impact / job losses

migzhsig“gg"”g /in 19.4% 40.9% 28.3%

Operating / adapting to 16.1% 13.6% 15.1%

new ways of working

Impact of guidelines /

restrictions / social 16.1% 18.2% 17.0%

distancing

It:lfr?sc:non hospitality / 12.9% 0.0% 7.5%

No view 12.9% 0.0% 7.5%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 12¢c/ CVSP Question 16c: If you have a view can you tell us how the COVID-19 crisis
has affected places in your area?

A total of 43 responses were received for this question, 26 from the CPP survey and 17 from the
CVSP survey. There were positive responses of the affect the crisis has had on places in the area,
23% of CPP survey respondents noted that more people were exercising and making use of the parks
and walks that their local area has to offer. This increase though has also led to more littering. 29%
of respondents to the CVSP survey noted the impact of closures of local clubs / parks / community

centres.
Community Planning Community and
. Voluntary Sector Overall
Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 26) Panel Survey (Base 43)
(Base 17)

More people exercising / 23.1% 11.8% 18.6%
using local parks etc
Area is quieter / less 7 7% 17.6% 11.6%
people around
Centres / clubs etc closed 23.1% 29.4% 25.6%
Hospitality sector closed 3.8% 5.9% 4.7%
Economic impact 3.8% 11.8% 7.0%
Impact of guidelines /
restrictions means places 19.2% 0.0% 11.6%
need to adapt
L|tter|r1g / anti-social 11.5% 0.0% 7 0%
behaviour
No change 0.0% 11.8% 4.7%
Not known / N/A 11.5% 11.8% 11.6%
No view 11.5% 5.9% 9.3%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 13 / CVSP Question 17: Which groups have been more affected than others and

how?

31 respondents to the CPP survey and 23 respondents to the CVSP survey answered this question.
The elderly and those in care homes were reported by 48% of both CPP and CVSP respondents to
have been more affected than others by this crisis, followed by children and young people. Those
who are already disadvantaged from living in deprived areas where inequalities already exist and
those who are lower earners and don’t have savings to rely on were mentioned by 29% of CPP

respondents.
Community Planning Community and

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
Panel Survey (Base 54)
(Base 31) (Base 23)

Elderly / those in care 48.4% 47.8% 48.1%
homes
Children / young people 29.0% 26.1% 27.8%
SIFk / vulnerable / those 16.1% 21.7% 18.5%
with mental health issues
Adults / parents / families 16.1% 17.4% 16.7%
Shops / traders / farmers 9.7% 17.4% 13.0%
Community / sports / 16.1% 17.4% 16.7%
youth / church groups
BAME / migrants 12.9% 4.3% 9.3%
Those |p deprived areas / 29.0% 4.3% 18.5%
on low incomes
Those bereaved 3.2% 4.3% 3.7%
Churches 0.0% 4.3% 1.9%
Charities 0.0% 4.3% 1.9%
Everyone 19.4% 13.0% 16.7%
Unsure / don’t know 6.5% 8.7% 7.4%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 14 / CVSP Question 18: If you have a view, what actions should the community
planning partnership prioritise over the next 6-12 months?

There were 32 responses from the CPP survey and 24 from the CVSP for this question. There were
again similar themes emerging from both surveys. A coordinated approach with information sharing
and planning for a second wave being important was mentioned by 29% of all respondents.
Respondents mentioned that a more coordinated approach would eliminate any crossover or
duplication of effort. Help and support for businesses, clubs etc that had suffered financially from
the crisis was also a priority for 29% of all respondents.

C it
Community Planning ommunity and

Vol Il
Response Type Partnership Survey oluntary Sector Overa
(Base 32) Panel Survey (Base 56)
(Base 24)

Recovery plan / exit
strategy / community 9.4% 29.2% 17.9%
emergency plan

More coordination /

information sharing / 25.0% 33.3% 28.6%
planning for second wave
Financial issues / funding 12.5% 25.0% 17.9%

Help / support with new

oy . 6.3% 20.8% 12.5%
guidelines / restrictions
Helping busm.e‘ss / clubs / 21.9% 37.59% 28.6%
groups / charities
Mental health and 21.9% 20.8% 21.4%
wellbeing initiatives
Helping / reskilling those 15.6% 12.5% 14.3%
made unemployed
Help / support to get 15.6% 8.3% 12.5%

online / more use of IT

Improve natural
environment / local 9.4% 12.5% 10.7%
sports facilities

Support for children /

education / afterschool 3.1% 8.3% 5.4%
clubs

Emergency.support i.e. 0.0% 8.3% 3.6%
food, clothing

Learning programmes / 31.3% 0.0% 17.9%

courses / events

Tourism in the borough 3.1% 0.0% 1.8%

Needs of specific groups

0, 0, o
e.g. BAME, elderly 21.9% 0.0% 12.5%

Review community plan /

0 o o
how it’s delivered 6.3% 0.0% 3.6%

Unsure / don’t know 6.3% 8.3% 7.1%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 15 / CVSP Question 19: If you have a view, what actions are needed in the longer-

term?

There were a total of 52 responses to this question, 32 from the CPP survey and 20 from the CVSP
survey. The most common response from the CPP survey related to providing support and delivering
programmes to people in the borough, especially for those who have been made unemployed
because of coronavirus. From CVSP responses to this question, continuing and improving

partnership working was the most common response.

Community Planning

Community and

Response Type Partnership Survey Voluntary Sector Overall

(Base 32) Panel Survey (Base 52)
(Base 20)

Better partnership 12.5% 30.0% 19.2%

working

Improved coordination / 21.9% 20.0% 21.2%

communication

Planning / emergency 18.8% 25.0% 21.2%

planning

LZ‘;e;(E:e”t/ financial 3.1% 10.0% 5.8%

Evaluation and learning 9.4% 5.0% 7.7%

Improve natural

environment / local 3.1% 5.0% 3.8%

sports facilities

Improve infrastructure 0.0% 5.0% 1.9%

Changes / improvements 15.6% 10.0% 13.5%

to local gov / council

Tackling inequalities 0.0% 5.0% 1.9%

Mental health and 12.5% 5.0% 9.6%

wellbeing supprt

Help / support for 9.4% 5.0% 7.7%

businesses

Help /support with new o 0 0

guideline / restrictions 0.0% >.0% 1.9%

Programmes / support 28.1% 0.0% 17.3%

for residents

Use of IT / online 9.4% 0.0% 5.8%

Tourism and culture 6.3% 0.0% 3.8%

Review of care homes 3.1% 0.0% 1.9%

Too many to list 3.1% 0.0% 1.9%

Unsure / don’t know 6.3% 10.0% 7.7%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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CPP Question 16 / CVSP Question 20: What strengths and assets can we build on?

There were 31 responses from the CPP survey and 23 from the CVSP survey for this question. The
most common strength or asset identified by respondents was how the community had responded
to and come together during the crisis. It was hoped that this community spirit would continue and
that volunteers would carry on their work.

. . Community and
Community Planning

. Voluntary Sector Overall

Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 31) Panel Survey (Base 54)
(Base 23)

Community spirits/ 48.4% 56.5% 51.9%
groups / volunteers
Existing partnerships / 38.7% 30.4% 35.2%
working together
Use of online / IT 9.7% 17.4% 13.0%
Communication 9.7% 8.7% 9.3%
Leadership 3.2% 8.7% 5.6%
Planning 3.2% 8.7% 5.6%
Skills / resources 12.9% 8.7% 11.1%
Tourlsm / environment / 16.1% 8.7% 13.0%
infrastructure
Learning from experience 9.7% 17.4% 13.0%
Funding 3.2% 0.0% 1.9%
Encouraging self-
employment / 3.2% 0.0% 1.9%
entrepreneurship
Unsure / don’t know 3.2% 8.7% 5.6%

May not sum due to multiple response types

CPP Question 17 / CVSP Question 21: What do you see as the main challenges and opportunities
arising from the crisis?

There were 29 responses from the CPP survey and 22 from the CVSP survey. Some responses
identified the same challenges as opportunities. Working together was one such case, with the
challenge of different priorities but the opportunity to further develop new and existing
relationships. The main challenge identified was the economic and financial impact with issues
around businesses being able to reopen and funding issues for groups and organisations. The main
opportunities identified building on the work of the community and the spirit that has been

generated during this time.
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Challenges

Community Planning

Community and

Vol Il
Response Type Partnership Survey oluntary Sector Overa
(Base 29) Panel Survey (Base 51)
(Base 22)
Planning / working
34.5% 18.2% 27.5%
together
Economy / financial 41.4% 45.5% 43.1%
impact / funding
Mental health and 17.2% 18.2% 17.6%
wellbeing
Education / online 6.9% 13.6% 9.8%
learning.
Unemployment 3.4% 13.6% 7.8%
Lack of enthusiasm / loss 10.3% 9.1% 9.8%
of volunteers
Lockdown /social 27.6% 31.8% 29.4%
distancing / second wave
Local government 0.0% 9.1% 3.9%
Loss of groups / services 3.4% 13.6% 7.8%
Helping those in need / 6.9% 0.0% 3.9%
vulnerable
Unsure / don’t know 3.4% 9.1% 5.9%
May not sum due to multiple response types
Opportunities
Community Planning Community and
. Voluntary Sector Overall
Response Type Partnership Survey
(Base 29) Panel Survey (Base 51)
(Base 22)
Community spirit / 27.6% 22.7% 25.5%
volunteers
Working together 20.7% 18.2% 19.6%
More exercising / health 6.9% 9.1% 7 8%
focused
Improvement to
environment / 10.3% 13.6% 11.8%
sustainability
Incr('aased / better use of 10.3% 45% 7.8%
services / resources
Use on online /1T / 17.2% 22.7% 19.6%
remote working
Programmes for children 0.0% 4.5% 2.0%
Learnmg from experience 6.9% 45% 5.9%
/ adapting
Unsure / don’t know 3.4% 9.1% 5.9%

May not sum due to multiple response types
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The following are the questions only asked on the CVSP survey.

CVSP Question 5: If relevant, how many volunteers has your organisation mobilised to respond to

the crisis?

Volunteers

There were 23 responses to this question. The number of volunteers ranged from one to five to

around 500.
1to5 21.7%
6to 10 17.4%
15to0 20 4.3%
25t0 30 4.3%
40 to 50 4.3%
75 to 80 4.3%
100to 120 8.7%
200 to 225 4.3%
Approx 500 4.3%
Unsure / don’t know 8.7%
None / N/A 17.4%
Total 100.0%

New volunteers

There were 23 responses to this question. For many respondents their volunteers were not new. The

number of new volunteers ranged from one to five up to 140 to 150.

1to5 8.7%
6to 10 8.7%
15to0 20 4.3%
30to 40 4.3%
41to 50 4.3%
90 to 100 4.3%
140 to 150 4.3%
Unsure / don’t know 13.0%
None / N/A 47.8%
Total 100.0%
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CVSP Question 6: If relevant, how many food parcels has your organisation distributed?

Through council

There were 20 responses to this question.

1 per week 5.0%
5 per week 5.0%
7 per week 10.0%
400 to 450 per week 5.0%
1,303 5.0%
2,250 5.0%
Unsure / don’t know 5.0%
None / N/A 60.0%
Total 100.0%

Through other sources

There were 21 responses to this question.

100 per week 4.8%
120 per week 4.8%
1,500 per week 4.8%
50 4.8%
140 4.8%
250 4.8%
700 4.8%
1,070 4.8%
Unsure / don’t know 9.5%
None / N/A 52.4%
Total 100.0%

CVSP Question 7: If relevant, how many care packages has your organisation distributed?

There were 21 responses to this question.

2 4.8%
20 4.8%
60 4.8%
65 4.8%
150 4.8%
300 4.8%
488 4.8%
1,100 4.8%
6,000 4.8%
Unsure / don’t know 4.8%
None / N/A 52.4%
Total 100.0%
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CVSP Question 8: If relevant, how much funding has your organisation raised to address the crisis?

Total funding raised

There were 23 responses to this question.

£300 4.3%
£990 4.3%
£1,000 4.3%
£1,300 4.3%
£2,000 4.3%
£2,050 4.3%
£2,800 4.3%
£3,000 4.3%
£7,000 4.3%
£11,675 4.3%
£12,500 4.3%
£15,000 4.3%
£23,000 4.3%
£24,500 4.3%
Unsure / don’t know 8.7%
None / N/A 30.4%
Total 100.0%

Government funding

There were 17 responses to this part of the question.

£300 5.9%
£800 5.9%
£850 5.9%
£990 5.9%
£1,000 23.5%
£1,500 5.9%
£5,000 5.9%
Unsure / don’t know 5.9%
None / N/A 35.3%
Total 100.0

Philanthropic funding

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.

£2,500 8.3%
£5,000 8.3%
£6,000 8.3%
£6,675 8.3%
None / N/A 66.7%
Total 100.0%
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Fundraising

There were 14 responses to this part of the question.

£500 7.1%
£2,000 7.1%
£3,000 7.1%
£9,000 7.1%
£10,000 7.1%
Unsure / don’t know 7.1%
None / N/A 57.1%
Total 100.0%

Other sources — please specify

There were 14 responses to this part of the question.

£700 — Local organisations 7.1%
£1,300 — Age NI 7.1%
£1,500 — Community foundation, 7 1%
£500 - Groundwork

£2,000 — CFNI 7.1%
£10,000 Halifax 7.1%
£23,000 7.1%
Donations from members public 14.3%
None / N/A 42.9%
Total 100.0%
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